BID TABULATION Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2022 Preservation ADA Improvements - Group 2C				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5		
Project Number: 301422 (0000818-2C)						Lee Contractors, LLC		Western United Civil Group, LLC		Clark and Son's Excavating, Inc.		Swofford Excavating, LLC		Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC		
Bid Opening Date: November 1, 2022						20907 NE 72nd Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604-5227 (360) 723-5295		22414 NE Saint Helens View Rd. Yacolt, WA 98675 (360) 450-7378		7601 NE 289th St Battle Ground, WA 98604-7225 (360) 946-8474		211 Nagel Rd. Washougal, WA 98671-7359 (360) 771-5037		1200 Hazel St. Kelso, WA 98626-1429 (360) 232-8854		
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BID ITEMS																
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$46,300.00	\$46,300.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
2	1-05.4	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00
3	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
4	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$21,275.00	\$21,275.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	1-10	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$8,695.00	\$8,695.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	261	\$140.00	\$36,540.00	\$100.00	\$26,100.00	\$50.00	\$13,050.00	\$120.00	\$31,320.00	\$84.29	\$21,999.69	\$215.00	\$56,115.00
8	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	205	\$238.00	\$48,790.00	\$150.00	\$30,750.00	\$200.00	\$41,000.00	\$190.00	\$38,950.00	\$230.00	\$47,150.00	\$230.00	\$47,150.00
9	7-15	METER BOX	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	16	\$79.00	\$1,264.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$79.00	\$1,264.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00
11	8-02	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	S.Y.	55	\$85.00	\$4,675.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00
12	8-03	IRRIGATION REPAIR	EST.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	1034	\$61.00	\$63,074.00	\$50.00	\$51,700.00	\$60.00	\$62,040.00	\$92.00	\$95,128.00	\$25.00	\$25,850.00	\$80.00	\$82,720.00
14	8-04	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	1402	\$52.00	\$72,904.00	\$50.00	\$70,100.00	\$50.00	\$70,100.00	\$59.00	\$82,718.00	\$25.00	\$35,050.00	\$35.00	\$49,070.00
15	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	593	\$180.00	\$106,740.00	\$80.00	\$47,440.00	\$170.00	\$100,810.00	\$135.00	\$80,055.00	\$184.00	\$109,112.00	\$160.00	\$94,880.00
16	8-14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP	S.Y.	455	\$185.00	\$84,175.00	\$150.00	\$68,250.00	\$190.00	\$86,450.00	\$193.00	\$87,815.00	\$184.00	\$83,720.00	\$260.00	\$118,300.00
TOTAL BID				\$509,132.00		\$382,940.00		\$457,614.00		\$492,326.00		\$493,381.69		\$519,975.00		
% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE							-24.79%		-10.12%		-3.30%		-3.09%		2.13%	